Form *TO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) REC T	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	091241
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alpine Microsystems, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 4/16/02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Blue Chip Capital Fund III Limited Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,552,857
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Tracey A. Chriske, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$65.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 425 Walnut Street, Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number: 20-0053
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Tracey A. Chriske, Esq. Juney	allule 5/2/02
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including or	over sheet, attachments, and document:
LINETLER 00000123 75902014 Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T	required cover sheet information to: frademarks, Box Assignments h, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and between the Company and Lender (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), the Lender has agreed to make the Loan to the Company;

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make the Loan as provided for in the Purchase Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that the Company shall have executed and delivered to Lender, that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Security Agreement") and this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Company hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. In order to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Company hereby grants to Lender a continuing security interest in all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) all of its trademarks (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and trademark license agreements (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Licenses</u>"), including without limitation those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
 - (b) all renewals, reissues, continuations or extensions, derivatives and modifications of the foregoing;
 - (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and Trademark License; and
 - (d) all products and proceeds of and from the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Company against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, or (iii) Trademark License royalties.

- 1. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Company hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 4. GOVERNING LAW; SUBMISSION TO JURISDICTION; VENUE. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA. THE PROVISIONS OF THE PURCHASE AGREEMENT RELATING TO SUBMISSION TO JURISDICTION, VENUE AND ARBITRATION ARE HEREBY INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE HEREIN, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.

[signature page follows]

2

04 12/02 11:44 MILSON BONSIN! → RILDREALBOOR

NO.215 P289-011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ALPINE MICROSYSTEMS, INC.

By:
Name
Its:

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY BLUE CHIP CAPITAL FUND III LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By:	•
- Addition to the commence of the comments of	-
Vame:	
litle:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ALPINE MICROSYSTEMS, INC.	
By:	
Name:	
Its:	

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY BLUE CHIP CAPITAL FUND III LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Name: / Uhhn Title: L

04 12-02 111-4 WILSON SONSINT - 914087449009

NO. 215 PELO DIL

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF COMPANY

	STATE OF	CA	_	•
COUNTY OF	Santa	,)	3 3.	

{scal}

H:BLUECHIPALPINE/TMSEC.DOC

Notary Public

ELIZABETH CASTILLO
COMM. #1274264
Rotary Public-California
AANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. August 18, 2004

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark Reg. No. Date

"Microboard" 2,552,857 3/26/2002

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark Application No. Date

"Directaccess" 75/902014 1/24/2000

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Name of Agreement, Parties, Date of Agreement

RECORDED: 05/09/2002